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INSPECTORATE
ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMIGAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET = SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 - PHONE (775) 359-6311 » FAX(775) 3592944

Wertificate of Analgsis

Page 1 of 2
DATE : Friday, Decembexr 03, 1999 JOB WO: 99-46-24

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) INVOICE NO: 331001591
P.0O. Box 2610
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO: RY$-D368-99

REPORT ON: 19 Core

SUBMITTED BY: Brian Morris

DATE RECIEVED: Wednesday, December 01, 1999
ANALYSES: Gold, FA/Gold, Silver, FA/Silver
ANALYTICAL METHODS: Fire Assay, Fire/AA

REMARKS @

cc: RMG File

E-MAILED TO:

All valuss are reported in parts par million unlgss specified otharwise. A riinus sign (-) is to be read “less than” and 3 plus sign (+) “greater than.” Values in
parenthesis are estimates. This analytical report is the confidential property of the above mentioned cllent and for tha protection of this client and ourselves
wo raserve the right to forbid publication of reproduction of this report or any part thereof without written permission.

ND=Nonso Detected 1 ppm=0.0001% Troy 07./10n=+34.288 ppm 1 ppm=0.0292 Troy o7./ton

The results of this assay were baged solely upon the content of the sample submitted. Any decision to invest should be made only after the potentialinvestment
value of the clalm or deposit has baen determined based on the results of assays of multiple samples of rocks or minerals collected by the prospective investor
or by a qualified person selgcted by him.

RENQ, NEVADA




BARRINGER LABS

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE NO

RS8-D368-99

RS-D368-99

RS-D368-99

R8-D368-99

RS-D368-99

R8-D368-99

RY-D368-99

RS-D368-99

RS-D368-99

RS-D368-99

375.5'-378"
378 -382"
382'-392"
392'-402"
402" -407"
407'-412.5"

412.5'-416.3’

416.3'-420.5"

420.5'~427"'

427'-431.5°

RS-D368-99 431.5'-434.5"'
RS-D368-99 434.5'-439"
RS-D368-59 4397'-447"'
RS-D368-99 447'-457'
RS-D368-99 457'-467'
RS-D368-99 467';475'
R8-D368-99 475'~478.7'
RS-D368-99 484.7'-487"
STD 68648

Friday, December 03, 1999

8281263

oz/ton
Gold

0.002
0.002
0.001

0.00
0.006
0.060
0.006
0.025
0.020
0.007
0.005
0.002
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.001
0.028

0.171

oz/ton
FA/Gold

0.160

12/06 '99 08:57 N0.198 03/03

oz/ton
Zilver

0.06

By

JOB NO.: 99-46-24
Page 2 of 2

oz/ton
FA/Silver

1.78




INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET ¢ SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 ¢ PHONE (775) 359-6311 ° FAX (775) 359-2944

Kurt Allen Invoice No: 33100156
Hecla (Rosebud Mine) Invoice Date: 11/30/99
P.O. Box 2610 JobNo: 99-44-30
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US Account No: 00007292
Client PO:
INVOICE Terms: Net 30 days
Item Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Au, Ag FA 22 $6.50 $143.00
Au, Ag FA 5 $7.00 $35.00
Prep 22 $9.00 $198.00
PLEASE REMIT TO: Sub Total: $376.00
Inspectorate America Corp. Discount: $0.00
P.O. Box 201901 Invoice Total: $376.00

Houston, TX 77216-1901




INSPECTORATE
ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET * SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 ° PHONE (775) 359-6311 « FAX(775) 359-2944

Qertificate of Analysis

. Page 1 of 5
DATE: Monday, November 29, 1999 JOB NO: 99-44-30

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) INVOICE NO: 33100156

P.O. Box 2610
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO:

REPORT ON: 34 Core

SUBMITTED BY: Kurt Allen

DATE RECIEVED: Sunday, November 21, 1999

ANALYSES: Gold, FA/AA Gold, FA/Gold, Silver, FA/AA Silver, FA/Silver
ANALYTICAL METHODS: Fire Assay, Fire/AA

REMARKS :

CC: RMG File

E-MATILED TO:

All values are reported in parts per million unless specified otherwise. A minus sign (-) is to be read “less than" and a plus sign (+) “greater than.” Values in
parenthesis are estimates. This analytical report is the confidential property of the above mentioned client and for the protection of this client and ourselves
we reserve the right to forbid publication or reproduction of this report or any part thereof without written permission.

ND=None Detected 1 ppm=0.0001% Troy 0z./ton=34.286 ppm 1 ppm=0.0292 Troy oz./ton

Theresults of this assay were based solely upon the content of the sample submitted. Any decision to invest should be made only after the potential investment
value of the claim or deposit has been determined based on the results of assays of multiple samples of rocks or minerals collected by the prospective investor
or by a qualified person selected by him.

RENO, NEVADA




CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE NO

RS-D368-99 277'-282"
'RS-D368-99 282'-287"
RS-D368-99 287'-292'
RS-D368-99 292'-297'
RS-D368-99 297'-302"
RS-D368-99 302'-307"
RS-D368-99 307'-312"
RS-D368-99 312'-317"
RS-D368-99 317'-320’
RS-D368-99 320'-325"
RS-D368-99 325'-330"
RS-D368-99 330'-332"
RS-D368-99 332'-337'
RS-D368-99 337'-342'
RS-D368-99 342'-347"
RS-D368-99 347'-352'
RS-D368-99 352'-357"

RS-D368-99 357'-359'

RS-D368-99 359'-360.5'
RS-D368-99 360.5'-365.5'
RS-D368-99 365.5'-370"

RS-D368-99 370'-375.5'

STD 75204

Wednesday, December 01, 1999

ppb
Gold

305
41
121
83
59
17
103

17

112
1042
8670
6530

937

601

432

246

2510
2072
1337

618

283

oz/ton
FA/AA Gold

0.009

0.001

0.004

0.002

0.002

-0.001

0.003

-0.001

-0.001

0.003

0.030

0.253

0.191

0.027

0.018

0.013

0.007

0.073

0.061

0.039

0.018

0.008

oz/ton
FA/Gold

0.259

0.152

2.796

0.092

0.084

ppm
Silver

1.9

1.4

2.0

2.4

1.8

0.7

0.8

0.5

0.6

2.0

3.5

11.6

9.0

5.0

3.1

3.6

2.8

4.7

5.1

3.6

2.6

3.6

JOB NO.: 99-44-30
Page 2 of 3

oz/ton
FA/AA
Silver

0.06
0.04
0.06
0.07
0.05
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.06
0.10
0.34
0.26
0.15

0.10

0.10

0.14

0.15

0.10

0.11




CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) JOB NO.: 99-44-30
Page 3 of 3

oz/ton
SAMPLE NO FA/Silver

RS-D368-99 277'-282'

RS-D368-99 282;-287'

RS-b368—99 287'-292'

RS—15368—99 292'-297"

RS-D368-99 297'-302"

RS-D368-99 302'-307'

RS-D368-99 307'-312'

RS-D368-99 312'-317"

RS-D368-99 317'-320'

RS—D368—99 320'-325'

RS-D368-99 325'-330"

RS-D368-99 330'-332' 0.44
RS-D368-99 332'-337" 0.29
RS-D368-99 337'-342'

RS-D368-99 342'-347'

RS-D368-99 347'-352'

RS-D368-99 352'-357'

RS-D368-99 357'-359' 3.47
RS-D368-99 359'-360.5' 0.18
RS—D368799 360.5'-365.5' 0.16
RS-D368-99 365.5'-370"

RS-D368-99 370'-375.5'

STD 75204

] , ) s | d ('
Wednesday, December 01, 1999 By;/ﬂ A Aj’/é'\« \v/} @(/‘7/4\




. INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTRIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES

840 GREG STREET + SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 « PHONE (775) 359-6311

° FAX (775) 359-2944

Brian Morris Invoice No:

Hecla (Rosebud Mine) Invoice Date:

P.O. Box 2610 JobNo:

Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US Account No:

Client PO: RS-D368-99

INVOICE Terms: Net 30 days
Item Description Qty Unit Price Amount

Sample Preparation Core 11-15 Lbs 18 $2.58 $46.44

Gold and Silver FA/JAA/AAS 19 $6.50 $123.50

Gold and Silver Fire Assay 1 $7.00 $7.00
PLEASE REMIT TO: Sub Total: $176.94
Inspectorate America Corp. Discount: $0.00
P.O. Box 201901 Discounted Total: $176.94
Houston, TX 77216-1901 Addll Discount: : 30-00

Final Total: $176.94




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOGHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET * SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 ¢ PHONE (775) 359-6311 ¢ FAX (775) 359-2944

@ertificate of Analpsis
Page 1 of 2
DATE: Friday, December 03, 1999 JOB NO: - 99-46-24
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) INVOICE NO: 33100191

P.O. Box 2610
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO: RS-D368-99

REPORT ON: 19 Core

SUBMITTED BY: Brian Morris

DATE RECIEVED: Wednesday, December 01, 1999
ANALYSES: Gold, FA/Gold, Silver, FA/Silver
ANALYTICAL METHODS: Fire Assay, Fire/AA

REMARKS :

ccC: RMG File

E-MAILED TO:

All values are reported in parts per million unless specified otherwise. A minus sign (-) is to be read “less than” and a plus sign (+) “greater than.” Values in
parenthesis are estimates. This analytical report is the confidential property of the above mentioned client and for the protection of this client and ourselves
we reserve the right to forbid publication or reproduction of this report or any part thereof without written permission.

ND=None Detected 1 ppm=0.0001% Troy 0z./ton=34.286 ppm 1 ppm=0.0292 Troy oz./ton

Theresults of this assay were based solely upon the content of the sample submitted. Any decision to invest should be made only after the potential investment
value of the claim or deposit has been determined based on the results of assays of multiple samples of rocks or minerals collected by the prospective investor
or by a qualified person selected by him.

RENO, NEVADA



CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) JOB NO.: 99-46-24
Page 2 of 2

oz/ton oz/ton oz/ton oz/ton
SAMPLE NO Gold FA/Gold Silver FA/Silver
RS-D368-99 375.5'-378" 0.002 0.06
RS-D368-99 378'-382" 0.002 0.02
RS-D368-99 382'-392" 0.001 0.02
RS-D368-99 392'-402' 0.00 0.02
RS-D368-99 402'-407" 0.006 0.05
RS-D368-99 407'-412.5" 0.060 0.06
RS-D368-99 412.5'-416.3" 0.006 0.04
RS-D368-99 416.3'-420.5" 0.025 0.06
RS-D368-99 420.5'-427" 0.020 0.07
RS-D368-99 427'-431.5" 0.007 0.04
RS-D368-99 431.5'-434.5" 0.005 0.03
RS-D368-99 434.5'-439" 0.002 0.02
RS-D368-99 439'-447" 0.000 0.02
RS-D368-99 447'-457" 0.000 0.01
RS-D368-99 457'-467" 0.000 0.02
RS-D368-99 467‘;475' 0.001 0.0i
RS-D368-99 475'-478.7" 0.001 0.02
RS-D368-99 484.7'-487" 0.028 0.07
STD 68648 0.171 0.160 1.64 1.78

s ﬂw

Friday, December 03, 1999 By \4L/gf7
<t
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INSPECTORATE
ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL
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INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORAYE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 PHONE (775) 3596311 o FaAX {775) 359.2944

Preeliminavy Analysis

Page 1 of 2
DATE: Tuesday, November 23, 1999 JOB WO: 99-44-30

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) INVOICE NO:

P.O. Box 2610
Winnecmuocca, NV 89446 Us

CLIENT ORDER NO:

REPORT ON: 23 Core

SUBMITTED BY: Kurt Allen

DATE RECIEVED: Sunday, November 21, 1999
ANALYSES : Gold, Gold, Gold, Silver, Silver
ANALYTICAYL, METHODS: Fire Assay, Fire/AA

REMARKS :

cC: RMG File

E-MAILED TO:

Allvalues g reported in parts. per milion unless specificd otherwise. A minus SYh () is to beread “Iess than™ ang a plis sign (+) "gruater than.” Values in
paronthesis are estimates Thws, analyheal report g the canfidential propery of thn abavo meantioned chinmt and for the protection af 1h: ¢lisnt and ourselves

we reserve the right to forbid publication of repioduction of this repart or any part thoreot without written permission

ND=Nune Detected 1 ppm-0.0001%% Ti0y 02.fuN=34.286 ppmn 1 pprm=0.0292 Troy vz /ton

Theresults otthiy assay were based solely upon ths content af tha sample submitted. Any decision ta invest should Hie made: only after the potential investment
value of the claim or deposit has been determined based on 1he results of assays of multiple samples of rocks or mmarals collected by the prospuctive inves”

or by a qualifigd person sclactd by hum.

RENO, NEVADA




Nov-23-99 10:24A

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Minae)

S8AMPLE WO

R8-D368-99

R8-D368-99

R8-D368-99

R8-D368-9%

R3-D368-99

R8-D368-99

RS-D368-99

RY-D368-99

RS-D368-99

RS-D368-99

R8-D368-99

RY-D368-99

R8-D368-99

X |R8-D368-99
2,
< 4 RS-D368-99
L | RS-D368-99
3
O
| | R8-D368-99

R8-D368-99

R8-D368-99

RS-D368-99

R8-D368-99

RS-D368-99

8TD 75204

277'-282"
282'-287"
287 -292!
292'-297"
297'-302"
302'-307"
307'-312"
312'-317"
317'=-320"

320'-325"
325'-330"
330'-332"
332'-337"
337'-342"
342'-347"
347'-352"
352'-357"
357'-359"
359'-360.5"
360.5'-365.
365.5'-370"
370'-375.5"

Tuesday, November 23,

Gold

305

41

121

83

59

17

103

17

9

112

1042

8670

6530

937

601

432

246

JjTF'(gnAumaﬂbc (FWCK)

2510

50 2072

1337

618

283

1999

oz/ton
Gold

0.009
0.001
0.004
0.002
0.002
-0.001
0.003
-0.001
-0.001
0.003
0.030
0.253
0.191
0.027
0.018
0.013

0.007

0.073
0.061
0.039
0.018

0.008

oz/ton
Gold

By

P.03

Page 2 of 2

ppn oz/ton
Silver Silver
1.9 0.055
1.4 0.040
2.0 0.057
2.4 0.069
1.8 0.052
0.7 0.020
0.8 0.023
0.5 0.015%
0.6 0.018
2.0 0.058
3.5 0.102
11.6 0.34
9.0 0.263
5.0 0.146
3.1 0.091
3.6 0.105
2.8 0.082
4.7 0.137
5.1 0.148
3.6 0.106
2.6 0.077
3.6 0.105

L]
JOB NO.: 99-44-30
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INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET » SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 » PHONE (775) 3596311 » FAX (775) 3592944

Peeliminary Analysis

Page 1 of 3
DATE: Wednesday, November 24, 1999 JOB NO: 99-44-30

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosabud Mine) INVOICE NO:

P.O. Box 2610
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO:

REPORT ON: 23 Corxe

SUBMITTED BY: Kuzrt Allen

DATE RECIEVED: Sunday, November 21, 1999

ANALYSES: Gold, Gold, Gold, Silver, Silver, Silverx
ANALYTICAL METHODS: Fire Assay, Fire/AA

REMARKS :

cc: RMG File

E-MAILED TO:

All vatues are reported in pans per million unless spocified otherwise A rminus sign ()18 1o baread “less thuan” and a plus ign (+) “yreater than ~ Values in
parnnthesis are estimates This analytical repnet is the confidential property ot the above mentignad client and tar the protection ot thig clivnt and ourselves

wa renerve the nght to forbind publication ar repradichon of this report ur any pat thergot withgut wrifien permissian

ND=None Detnated 1 ppm=0.0001% Troy v¢./ton=34.286 ppm 1 ppm -0.0292 Tioy nz./ton

I'he rosults of this iussay were basnd solely upon the content of thy sample submitted. Any decision to invest should be made only after the potential investment
valun of the claim o deposit has been determined based on the rusults of assays of multiple samplcs o1 1ocks or minerals collected by tha prospective inver:*

of by a quahfied person ~elected hy hirn

RENO, NEVADA




Nov-24-99 11:34A

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

JOB NO. :

P.O3

99-44-30

Page 2 of 3

PPb oz/ton oz/ten ppm oz/ton
SAMPLE KO Gold Gold Gold 8ilver Silver
R8-D368-99 277'-282' 305 0.009 1.9 0.06
RS-D36B-99 282'-287" 41 0.001 1.4 0.04
RS-D368-99 287'-292" 121 0.004 2. 0.06
RS-D368-99 292'-297" 83 0.002 2. 0.07
RS-D368-99 297'-302" 59 0.002 1. 0.05
RS-D368-99 302'-307" 17 -0.001 0. 0.02
RS-D368-99 307'-312° 103 0.003 0. 0.02
RS8-D368-99 312'-317" 17 -0.001 0. 0.02
RS-D368-99 317'-320" 9 -0.001 0. 0.02
R8-D368-99 320'-325" 112 0.003 2. 0.06
RS-D368-99 325'-330" 1042 0.030 3. 0.10
R9-D368-99 330'-332" 8670 0.283 0.259 11.6 0.34 7 ©

ngfi

RS-D368-99 332'-337' 6530 0.191 0.152 9 0.26
R8-D368-99 337'-342° 937 o0.027 5. 0.15
R8-D368-99 342'-347" 601 0.018 3.1 0.10
R8-D368-99 347'-352" 432 0.013 3.6 0.11
RS-D368-99 352'=-357" 246 0.007 2.8 0.10
RS-D368-99 357'-359" 2.796
RS-D368-99 359'-360.5" 2510 0.073 0.092 4.7 0.14
RS-D368-99 360.5'-365.5" 2072 0.061 0.084 5.1 0.15
RS-D368-99 365.5'-370" 1337 0.039 3.6 0.11
R8-D368-99 370'-375.5" 618 0.018 2.6 0.10
STD 75204 283 0.008 3.6 0.11

Wednesday, November 24, 1999



Nowv-24-99 11:34A

CLIENT: Hecla

SAMPLE NO

RS~D368-99

R8-D368-99

R8-D368-99

R8-D368-99

R8-D36B-99

R8-D366-99

R8-D368-99

RS-D368-99

RS-D368-99

RS-D368-99

R9-D368-99

R8-D368-99

RS-D368-99

RS-D368-99

R8-D368-99

RS-D368-99

RS-D368-99

R8-D368-99

RS-D368-99

R8-D368-99

R8-D368-99

RS-D368-99

8TD 75204

Wednesday, November 24, 1999

277 -282"
282'-287"
287'-292"
292'-297"
297'-302"
302°'-307"
307'-312"
312'-317"
317'=320"
320'-325"
325'-330"
330 -332"
332'-337"
337'-342"
342'-347
347'-352"
352'=-357"
357'~359"
359'-360.5"

360.5'-365.5"

365.5"'-370"

370'-375.5"

(Rosebud Mine)

oz/ton
S8ilver

By

o) 5

P.04

JOR NO.: 99-44-30
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RMGN Job Number:

Date Received:

Rocky Mountain Geochemical of Nevada

840 GREG STREET

SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
Phone: (702) 359-6311, Fax: (702) 359-2944

SAMPLE SUBMITTAL SHEET
Address Report To: / Client’s Project No.
et Ariend / B M i Shipment No.
[ZOSeER D IWalr LLL Date Shipped: - 2199
Pows 2 1C. wuncd . 8944b No. of Cartons:
Phone/Fax: LS R | 912 [ (a2 Bl ST No. of Samples: 22
Send Invoice To: « CopyofReport To: B i vt AUEL oA
AN A 7 e AN A K (LT ALLE / , 8
- POl 2L1C (necrcad 1T,
Wl aalege e, Aty 349441
List Sample Material List Elements To Be Determined Indicate Method
Numbers Description Fire/Grav. __Fire/AA ., Geochem
503, %-99 /i Au HAg s Poseriud) MIALE
A AT AGCHNERT Lact DEVELD NEMT __ PRGTOCOL
\\
] 7,\) il :
IRLLSH o1 /
/
24 HouR /
1 J"ﬂ(.u' i'r,){‘)tif-iuw‘ il el [
STAHMDMEZ Y AT ExRf QF ,‘l
[C LAl (
|
\\
\\

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OF SAMPLES DUE TO FIRE OR THEFT.

Pulp & Reject Disposition: Pulps and Rejects will be discarded unless otherwise noted.

Bulk Rejects
Return at Customer’s Expense

Pulp

N/

via:

Store at $1.00 per 100 lbs/month

Discard immediately

THE ABOVE WORK IS AUTHORIZED BY:__ :

White Copy: Send to RMGN
Yellow Copy: Customer’s Copy
Pink Copy: Enclose with Samples

DATE: !!- 2 1- %




RS-D368-99

Depth Composite  Sample
From To Interval Au Ag ICP Interval No.
277 282 5 X X 1
282 287 5 X X 2
287 292 5 X X 3
292 297 ° 5 X X 4
297 302 5 X X 5
302 307 5 X X 6
307 312 5 X X 7
312 317 5 X X 8
317 320 3 X X 9
320 325 5 X X 10
325 330 5 X X 11
330 332 2 X X 12
332 337 5 X X 13
337 342 5 X X 14
342 347 5 X X 15
347 352 5 X X 16
352 357 5 X X 17
357 359 2 X X 18
359 360.5 1.5 X X 19
360.5 365.5 5 X X 20
365.5 370 4.5 X X 21
370 375.5 55 X X 22




Dec-02-99 04:43P

DATE: Thursday. December 02, 1999 JOB NO:

CLIENT: Heela (Rosebud Mine) INVOICE NQO:

P.O. Box 2610
Winncemucea, NV 89446 1S

CLIENT ORDER NO; RS-D368 99

REPORT ON: 19 Core

SUBMITTED BY: Brian Morris

DATE RECIEVED: Wednesday, December 01, 1999
ANALYSES: Gold, I'A/Gold, Silver

ANALYTICAL METHODS: Fire Assay. Fue/AA
REMARKS:
o RMC File

F-MAILED TO:

Page | ol 2
9946 24




Dec-02-99 04:44pP P.0O5

CLIENT: Heela (Rosebud Mine) JORNO.: 99-46-24

Page 2 of 2

SAMPLE NO Yoo Pt Siver

RS-D36899 375.5°-378" 002 054
RS-1368-99 378382 002 20
RS-D368 99 382.392 001 018
RS-D368 99 392" 402" 000 015
RS-12368-99 402'-407" 006 053
RS-D368-99 4074125 06 058
RS-D3068-99 412.5-4]6.3" 00R 044
RS D306R-99 416.3'-420.5" 025 ASS
RS-136K-99 420.5' 427 00 067
RS-D368-99 427" 431.5° 007 014
RS-D3I6E-94 431.5'.434 5" 008 029
RS-D368-99 434.5" 430" 002 023
RS D368-99 439" 447" 000 020
RS-DI6K-99 447" 457" 000 012
RS-1368-99 457" 467" 000 | , 018
RS D368-99 467475 001 006
RS-D368-99 475" 478.7" 001 015
RS D36R-9Y 4%4.7'-487" 028 073
STD 68644 083 1.635

Thursday, December 02,1999 By




Address chgrt To:
JiDv‘um Mu!‘!‘i?;

RMGN Job Number:

Date Received:

Rocky Mountain Geochemical of Nevada

840 GREG STREET
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431

Phone: (702) 359-6311, Fax: (702) 359-2944

SAMPLE SUBMITTAL SHEET

Client’s Project No.

Shipment No.
Date Shipped:

No. of Cartons:

Phone/Fax:

1S 673 Ll

Send Invoice To:_Reian Morps /15058h0d Mune

No. of Samples:
Copy of Report To:

Yo, Dex 2610
l\)g‘lgmc,q,; ANV 2994
List Sample Material List Elements To Be Determined Indicate Method
Numbers - Description Fire/Grav. _ Fire/AA | Geochem
RS~ P-308-949 Core AV, Ao— Use (osdod X
% devel, wewmont otoce |
L ] [!]
| % Ufgv" fl"/\cc", (-'5‘2Ju‘>? ¥ ,,\:LA\_,‘%;Q;/\ Stanckard

{
ot end L s

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OF SAMPLES DUE TO FIRE OR THEFT.

Pulp & Reject Disposition: Pulps and Rejects will be discarded unless otherwise noted.

Bulk Rejects

Pulp

Return at Customer’s Expense X

n
AN

via:

Store at $1.00 per 100 Ibs/month

Discard immediately

THE ABOVE WORK IS AUTHORIZED BY:

White Copy: Send to RMGN
Yellow Copy: Customer’s Copy
Pink Copy: Enclose with Samples

P / /
19/ = 1
DATE: Y/ 22 /7




D468

20D
RS-D468-99

Depth ' Sample
From To Interval Au Ag Number
375.5 378 25 X X 1
378 382 4 X X 2
382 392 10 X X 3
392 402 10 X X 4
402 407 5X X 5
407 412.5 55X X 6
4125 4173963 48 X X 7
1Ne2% 4473 4205 32X X 8
4205 — 4315 11T 41 % X 9
431.5 434.5 3 X X 10
434.5 439 45X X 11
439 447 8 X X 12
447 457 10 X X 13
457 467 10 X X 14
467 475 8 X X 15
475 478.7 37X X 16
484.7 487 23 X X 17

Page 1
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